

### Blooms Alley Vendor Market - Hold Harmless Agreement

This Hold Harmless Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into on [Date] between Blooms Alley, hereinafter referred to as "Organizer," and [Vendor's Name]\_\_\_\_\_\_, hereinafter referred to as the "Vendor."

**Event Details:** 

- Event Name:

- Event Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_

- Event Location: \_\_\_\_\_

# 1. Hold Harmless Clause:

The Vendor acknowledges that participation in the Blooms Alley Vendor Market involves inherent risks and agrees to hold harmless, indemnify, and defend Organizer and its agents, representatives, employees, volunteers, and affiliates (collectively referred to as "Released Parties") from any claims, demands, suits, actions, liabilities, losses, damages, expenses, and costs, including attorney's fees ("Claims") arising from or related to the Vendor's participation in the event, except for Claims resulting from the gross negligence or willful misconduct of the Released Parties.

### 2. Assumption of Risk:

| The Vendor acknowledges and accepts all risks associated with their participation in the Blooms Alley Vendor Market, including but not limited to personal injury, property |
|---|
| damage, theft, and other unforeseen incidents.  |
|   |

3. Insurance:

The Vendor is responsible for maintaining appropriate insurance coverage to protect against any claims, losses, or liabilities arising from their participation in the event. Organizer is not responsible for providing insurance coverage for Vendors.

# 4. Compliance with Laws and Regulations:

The Vendor agrees to comply with all applicable laws, regulations, and permits required for their participation in the Blooms Alley Vendor Market.

## 5. Termination of Agreement:

Organizer reserves the right to terminate this Agreement and the Vendor's participation in the event at any time for failure to comply with the terms and conditions herein.

# 6. Governing Law:

This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the [State/Country].

### 7. Entire Agreement:

This Agreement constitutes the entire understanding between the parties and supersedes all prior agreements, representations, and understandings, whether written or oral.

By signing below, the Vendor acknowledges that they have read, understood, and agreed to all the terms and conditions outlined in this Hold Harmless Agreement.

| Vendor's Name (Printed):                 |
|--|
| Vendor's Signature:                      |
| Date:                                    |
| Blooms Alley Representative (Printed):   |
| Blooms Alley Representative (Signature): |
| Date:                                    |
|  |

Please ensure that both the Vendor and the Blooms Alley Representative sign and retain a copy of this Agreement for their records.